## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

## City of Seward, Nebraska Seward Cemetery Board REVISED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Seward Cemetery Board of the City of Seward, Nebraska will be held at **5:00 PM on Monday, September 11th, 2023**, at the Seward Cemetery, 2440 N. Hwy 15, Seward, Nebraska in which meeting will be open to the public. The Seward Cemetery Board reserves the right to adjourn into Closed Session as per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes. An agenda for such meeting, kept continually current, is available at the Office of City Clerk, 537 Main Street, Seward, Nebraska, during normal business hours. Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations, please contact Nebraska Relay at 800-833-7352 (TTY/Relay) or 800-833-0920 (standard phone).

## NOTIFICATION OF OPEN MEETINGS LAW

- MEMORIAL DAY DECORATIONS REMOVAL 7 DAYS AND 7 DAYS AFTER (14 DAYS)
  MEMORIAL DAY Speaker Sherry Leising Discussion
- 2. CHANGES TO VETERANS ADDITION DIFFERENT FOUNDATIONS Discussion & Action
  - a. Concrete (22" x 42" single space 22" x 72" double space)
  - b. Granite (24" x 42" x 3" single space 24" x 72" x 3" double space)
  - c. Styles of flower vase. Lug mount vases.
- SEWARD CEMETERY NORTH GATE: REMOVAL OF BRICK PILLARS CLOSEST TO ROAD Speaker Kent Chelewski - Discussion
- 4. RULES & REGULATIONS: MONUMENT SIZE ON LANGWORTHY ROW 15 Discussion & Action
- 5. SEWARD CEMETERY MAINTENANCE BUILDING: WATER PRESSURE CONCERNS Speaker Kent Chelewski Discussion
- 6. RICK ENDICOTT RESIGNED ANY SUGGESTIONS FOR REPLACEMENT Discussion
- 7. INTERIM SECRETARY Discussion & Action
- 8. CONSENT ITEMS- Discussion/Action
  - a. Minutes (June 5, 2023)
- 9. SCHEDULE NEXT MEETING (Dec. 4, 2023 at 5:00pm)

I, Jeff Volzke, Chairman of the Seward Cemetery Board of the City of Seward, Nebraska, hereby certify:

That the foregoing Notice of Meeting and Agenda thereon has been posted in the following places: City Hall, County Courthouse and Seward Memorial Library.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand officially this 6th day of September, 2023.

Jeff Volzke Chairman